

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 40

Imphal, Monday, May 22, 2023

(Jyaistha 1, 1945)

BAR COUNCIL OF MANIPUR

(A STATUTORY BODY UNDER ADVOCATES ACT, 1961) HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR COMPLEX, MANTRIPUKHRI, IMPHAL-795001

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 06th February, 2023

No.BCM/Election-2022: Under Rule 8(2), Chapter-I of the Bar Council of India Rules Shri Laishram Shashibushan, Member, Bar Council of Manipur has been declared elected as Representative of the Bar Council of Manipur to the Bar Council of India, in its Election held on 5th February, 2023, for a term of 5(five) years.

S. CHANDRASEKHAR SINGH, Secretary, Bar Council of Manipur.